
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Indianapolis, U. of 291          +11 
2   Butler 301          +21 
3   Purdue Fort Wayne 308          +28 
4   Cleveland State 309          +29 
5   Dayton 311          +31 

T6   Valparaiso 312          +32 
T6   Bellarmine University 312          +32 
8   Detroit Mercy 313          +33 
9   Northern Kentucky 316          +36 
10   Youngstown State 317          +37 
11   Ohio 324          +44 
12   Eastern Illinois 361          +81 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Indianapolis, U. of 291 291

2 Anna Kramer (1) 70 70

T6 Anci Dy (3) 73 73

T6 Ellen Caton (5) 73 73

T15 Elyse Stasil (2) 75 75

T24 Cathi Graf (4) 77 77

2 Butler 301 301

T3 Katelyn Le (1) 71 71

T11 Ally Ross (2) 74 74

T24 Katie Steinman (4) 77 77

T36 Claire Edwards (3) 79 79

T46 Alaina Bowie (5) 81 81

3 Purdue Fort Wayne 308 308

T11 Laura Caetano (2) 74 74

T15 Emma Schroeder (3) 75 75

T36 Kennedy Brooker (5) 79 79

T40 Anna Olafsdottir (1) 80 80

T53 Taylor Norman (4) 83 83

4 Cleveland State 309 309

T18 Lexi Knight (5) 76 76

T24 Sabrina Coffman (2) 77 77

T24 Madison Butler (4) 77 77

T36 Meg Rossouw (1) 79 79

T40 Alex Jakins (3) 80 80

5 Dayton 311 311

T6 Sarah O'Connor (1) 73 73

T32 Megan Yoder (3) 78 78

T32 Sarah Frazier (4) 78 78

T49 Jenna Harter (2) 82 82

T59 Hailey Tanis (5) 84 84

T6 Valparaiso 312 312

T6 Cailey Rooker (1) 73 73

T18 Payton Hodson (2) 76 76

T40 Madison Keil (4) 80 80

T53 Anna Fay (3) 83 83

66 Morgan Kier (5) 86 86

T6 Bellarmine University 312 312

T11 Alaina Schmitt (5) 74 74

T24 Josephine Bonin (1) 77 77

T32 Olivia Pennybaker (2) 78 78

T53 Matti Spalding (4) 83 83

72 Jessica Stephens (3) 90 90
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Detroit Mercy 313 313

T11 Kendall Payne (5) 74 74

T18 Ariel Chang (2) 76 76

T40 Shana Murphy (3) 80 80

T53 Alexa Hatz (1) 83 83

T69 Shae Zydeck (4) 88 88

9 Northern Kentucky 316 316

T18 Delaney Welsh (1) 76 76

T24 Emmanuelle Hewson (2) 77 77

T46 Abby Cook (3) 81 81

T49 Reagan Nolan (4) 82 82

T59 Hannah Hall (5) 84 84

10 Youngstown State 317 317

T18 Danae Rugola (1) 76 76

T24 Christina Lewis (2) 77 77

T40 Madison Smithco (3) 80 80

T59 Elizabeth Saur (4) 84 84

T59 Victoria Utrup (5) 84 84

11 Ohio 324 324

T32 Mariana Vega-Rivera (1) 78 78

T46 Thanya Arasu (4) 81 81

T49 Ashley Flynn (5) 82 82

T53 Avery Ovens (3) 83 83

T59 Catherine Loftus (2) 84 84

12 Eastern Illinois 361 361

T53 Ryanne Jackson (2) 83 83

T67 Monique Peterson (1) 87 87

73 Isabel Spanburg (5) 93 93

76 Katelind Winterland (4) 98 98

77 Haley Hoagland (3) 100 100
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

1 Alexis Phadungmartvorakul (Ohio State) 67 67

T3 Kailie Vongsaga (Ohio State) 71 71

5 Emily Hummer (Ohio State) 72 72

T6 Daniela Gomez (Indianapolis, U. of) 73 73

T15 Alicia Porvasnik (Ohio) 75 75

T18 Olivia Swain (Cleveland State) 76 76

T24 Katelyn Skinner (Indianapolis, U. of) 77 77

T36 Gracie Baun (Northern Kentucky) 79 79

T40 Madalin Small (Butler) 80 80

T49 Maggie Schaffer (Indianapolis, U. of) 82 82

T59 Katie Schreiner (Valparaiso) 84 84

65 Brooke Bihl (Northern Kentucky) 85 85

T67 Caroline McCrorey (Bellarmine University) 87 87

T69 Britney Jonda (Youngstown State) 88 88

71 Rachel DiDonato (Northern Kentucky) 89 89

74 Kayla Matson (Northern Kentucky) 95 95

75 Cameron Krager (Eastern Illinois) 97 97
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Alexis Phadungmartvorakul *  Ohio State  67          -3   
-  2   Anna Kramer  Indianapolis, U. of  70          E   
-  T3   Katelyn Le  Butler  71          +1   
-  T3   Kailie Vongsaga *  Ohio State  71          +1   
-  5   Emily Hummer *  Ohio State  72          +2   
-  T6   Sarah O'Connor  Dayton  73          +3   
-  T6   Ellen Caton  Indianapolis, U. of  73          +3   
-  T6   Anci Dy  Indianapolis, U. of  73          +3   
-  T6   Daniela Gomez *  Indianapolis, U. of  73          +3   
-  T6   Cailey Rooker  Valparaiso  73          +3   
-  T11   Laura Caetano  Purdue Fort Wayne  74          +4   
-  T11   Ally Ross  Butler  74          +4   
-  T11   Kendall Payne  Detroit Mercy  74          +4   
-  T11   Alaina Schmitt  Bellarmine University  74          +4   
-  T15   Elyse Stasil  Indianapolis, U. of  75          +5   
-  T15   Emma Schroeder  Purdue Fort Wayne  75          +5   
-  T15   Alicia Porvasnik *  Ohio  75          +5   
-  T18   Payton Hodson  Valparaiso  76          +6   
-  T18   Danae Rugola  Youngstown State  76          +6   
-  T18   Lexi Knight  Cleveland State  76          +6   
-  T18   Delaney Welsh  Northern Kentucky  76          +6   
-  T18   Olivia Swain *  Cleveland State  76          +6   
-  T18   Ariel Chang  Detroit Mercy  76          +6   
-  T24   Sabrina Coffman  Cleveland State  77          +7   
-  T24   Katie Steinman  Butler  77          +7   
-  T24   Josephine Bonin  Bellarmine University  77          +7   
-  T24   Emmanuelle Hewson  Northern Kentucky  77          +7   
-  T24   Madison Butler  Cleveland State  77          +7   
-  T24   Christina Lewis  Youngstown State  77          +7   
-  T24   Cathi Graf  Indianapolis, U. of  77          +7   
-  T24   Katelyn Skinner *  Indianapolis, U. of  77          +7   
-  T32   Olivia Pennybaker  Bellarmine University  78          +8   
-  T32   Sarah Frazier  Dayton  78          +8   
-  T32   Megan Yoder  Dayton  78          +8   
-  T32   Mariana Vega-Rivera  Ohio  78          +8   
-  T36   Kennedy Brooker  Purdue Fort Wayne  79          +9   
-  T36   Meg Rossouw  Cleveland State  79          +9   
-  T36   Claire Edwards  Butler  79          +9   
-  T36   Gracie Baun *  Northern Kentucky  79          +9   
-  T40   Shana Murphy  Detroit Mercy  80          +10   
-  T40   Madalin Small *  Butler  80          +10   
-  T40   Alex Jakins  Cleveland State  80          +10   
-  T40   Madison Keil  Valparaiso  80          +10   
-  T40   Anna Olafsdottir  Purdue Fort Wayne  80          +10   

-  T40   Madison Smithco  Youngstown State  80          +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Alaina Bowie  Butler  81          +11   
-  T46   Abby Cook  Northern Kentucky  81          +11   
-  T46   Thanya Arasu  Ohio  81          +11   
-  T49   Reagan Nolan  Northern Kentucky  82          +12   
-  T49   Jenna Harter  Dayton  82          +12   
-  T49   Ashley Flynn  Ohio  82          +12   
-  T49   Maggie Schaffer *  Indianapolis, U. of  82          +12   
-  T53   Alexa Hatz  Detroit Mercy  83          +13   
-  T53   Matti Spalding  Bellarmine University  83          +13   
-  T53   Anna Fay  Valparaiso  83          +13   
-  T53   Taylor Norman  Purdue Fort Wayne  83          +13   
-  T53   Ryanne Jackson  Eastern Illinois  83          +13   
-  T53   Avery Ovens  Ohio  83          +13   
-  T59   Hannah Hall  Northern Kentucky  84          +14   
-  T59   Elizabeth Saur  Youngstown State  84          +14   
-  T59   Hailey Tanis  Dayton  84          +14   
-  T59   Katie Schreiner *  Valparaiso  84          +14   
-  T59   Victoria Utrup  Youngstown State  84          +14   
-  T59   Catherine Loftus  Ohio  84          +14   
-  65   Brooke Bihl *  Northern Kentucky  85          +15   
-  66   Morgan Kier  Valparaiso  86          +16   
-  T67   Caroline McCrorey *  Bellarmine University  87          +17   
-  T67   Monique Peterson  Eastern Illinois  87          +17   
-  T69   Britney Jonda *  Youngstown State  88          +18   
-  T69   Shae Zydeck  Detroit Mercy  88          +18   
-  71   Rachel DiDonato *  Northern Kentucky  89          +19   
-  72   Jessica Stephens  Bellarmine University  90          +20   
-  73   Isabel Spanburg  Eastern Illinois  93          +23   
-  74   Kayla Matson *  Northern Kentucky  95          +25   
-  75   Cameron Krager *  Eastern Illinois  97          +27   
-  76   Katelind Winterland  Eastern Illinois  98          +28   
-  77   Haley Hoagland  Eastern Illinois  100          +30   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Women's NCR North 80.17 77

 

Total Average Scores
Women's NCR North 80.17 77

 

NCR Country Club: Women's NCR North
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 321     8 44 18 6 1 

2 5 515     7 38 26 5 1 

3 3 150     7 33 30 6 1 

4 4 360     6 28 33 9 1 

5 4 332     1 33 35 8   

6 4 330     4 40 27 3 3 

7 4 316     13 39 19 5 1 

8 4 388     1 29 35 10 2 

9 3 167     3 27 34 12 1 

10 4 356     4 34 31 6 2 

11 3 163     5 37 29 6   

12 5 485     11 39 21 6   

13 3 167     5 39 26 7   

14 4 382     3 34 33 6 1 

15 4 381     3 34 30 9 1 

16 4 350     6 34 26 10 1 

17 4 377     1 29 34 11 2 

18 4 428     1 21 36 17 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 428 +0.99 

17 4 377 +0.79 

8 4 388 +0.78 

9 3 167 +0.75 

4 4 360 +0.65 

5 4 332 +0.65 

15 4 381 +0.62 

14 4 382 +0.58 

10 4 356 +0.58 

16 4 350 +0.57 

3 3 150 +0.51 

6 4 330 +0.49 

11 3 163 +0.47 

13 3 167 +0.45 

2 5 515 +0.42 

1 4 321 +0.32 

12 5 485 +0.29 

7 4 316 +0.25 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 428 +0.99 

17 4 377 +0.79 

8 4 388 +0.78 

9 3 167 +0.75 

4 4 360 +0.65 

5 4 332 +0.65 

15 4 381 +0.62 

14 4 382 +0.58 

10 4 356 +0.58 

16 4 350 +0.57 

3 3 150 +0.51 

6 4 330 +0.49 

11 3 163 +0.47 

13 3 167 +0.45 

2 5 515 +0.42 

1 4 321 +0.32 

12 5 485 +0.29 

7 4 316 +0.25 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 321     8 44 18 6 1 

2 5 515     7 38 26 5 1 

3 3 150     7 33 30 6 1 

4 4 360     6 28 33 9 1 

5 4 332     1 33 35 8   

6 4 330     4 40 27 3 3 

7 4 316     13 39 19 5 1 

8 4 388     1 29 35 10 2 

9 3 167     3 27 34 12 1 

10 4 356     4 34 31 6 2 

11 3 163     5 37 29 6   

12 5 485     11 39 21 6   

13 3 167     5 39 26 7   

14 4 382     3 34 33 6 1 

15 4 381     3 34 30 9 1 

16 4 350     6 34 26 10 1 

17 4 377     1 29 34 11 2 

18 4 428     1 21 36 17 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=23396&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2
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